COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032			
		: 134713	7133	468
	AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT			
ORDER DATE :	Mov. 1 2001			
	May 1, 2001 12:04 PM		<b></b>	
ORDER NO. :	134713-010		7000	104103957- 05/01/01-01100-0 ******35.00 ******3
CUSTOMER NO:	7133468	÷		
Ka: Su: 55'	. Kimberly H. Ing ne And Koltun ite 100 7 N. Wymore Road itland, FL 32751	ram 	J	Ane Chare
	DOMESTIC A	MENDMENT FII	JING	OT MAY
NAME :	NET VENTURES,	INC.		-I PN 3: ANY OF STA SSEE, FLOR
EFFICTIV	VE DATE:			<b>19</b> IDA
	S OF AMENDMENT D ARTICLES OF INCO	DRPORATION	-	OT MAY -1 PH 2: 26 DIVISION OF COMPORATION
	THE FOLLOWING AS		TIMO	

## SECOND AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NET VENTURES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the *Florida Statutes*, Net Ventures, C Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

## Section 1 - Name

The name of the corporation is Net Ventures, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

## Section 2 - Adoption and Text of Amendments

All of the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the following resolutions amending the Articles of Incorporation by written consent dated April 13, 2001, in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.0821 of the *Florida Statutes*, and a majority of the Shareholders of the Corporation cast a sufficient number of votes necessary to approve the resolution amending the Articles of Incorporation on April 30, 2001:

**RESOLVED**, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is healtheheart, Inc."

**RESOLVED**, that Article V of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The maximum number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$.001 per share."

**RESOLVED**, that Article X of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by the Board of Directors to the shareholders, and approved at the shareholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the directors and all of the shareholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the corporation, acting through its Board of Directors, reserves the right to amend these Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.1002 of the *Florida Statutes*."

## Section 3 – Effective Date of Amendment

The effective date of this Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Net Ventures, Inc. set forth herein shall be the date of filing of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

Dated this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>April</u>, 2001.

Net Ventures, Inc.

alpe Bv: Robert Drazen.

.